

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: RES 20-081 Name: Family Care and Medical Leave Policy

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed - Human Resources Department

File created: 5/29/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/9/2020 Final action: 6/9/2020

Title: Adopt a Resolution to:

a. Approve the Family Care and Medical Leave Policy P-180, which supersedes the Family and

Medical Leave Policy Res. No. 95-300; and

b. Authorize the Human Resources Department and the Auditor-Controller's Office to implement the

Family Care and Medical Leave Policy.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A P-180 Family Care and Medical Leave Policy, 3. Attachment B 1995

Policy, 4. Resolution Family Care & Medical Leave Policy, 5. Item No. 43 Completed Board Order &

Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/9/2020 1 Board of Supervisors